
Représentants

COUNTRY REPRESENTATIVES
 

France:
Association « IFMA-France »

Isabelle Val De Flor, 91 Route de Carrières, 78400 Chatou, +33
1 39529608, deflor@club-internet.fr

Rudolf Eschelbacher, 83bis, bd Mantega Righi – L’Ariette A,
06100 Nice, +33 66 9145968, ru.esch@free.fr

 

Germany:
Association  «  Internationales  Forum  Mensch  und  Architektur
Fördergesellschaft Deutschland e.V. »

Uwe Kirst, Bernerstraße 3, 01217 Dresden, +49 351 4041924

Thomas  von  Dall  Armi,  Petersbrunner  Str.  15  A,  82319
Starnberg,  +49  8151  655780,  dallarmi@mensch-und-
architektur.org

 

Italy:
Cultural Association « Ars-Lineandi »

Stefano Andi, Via Pergolesi 26, 10124 Milano, +39 02 39444639,
formaeflusso@libero.it

https://m-arc.org/fr/representatives/


Vittoriano Uez, Via del Brennero 114, 38121 Trento, +39 0461
830870, vittoriano.uez@gmail.com

 

Netherlands:
Foundation « Mens & Architectuur »

Pieter van der Ree, Drieklinken 71, 3972 EC Driebergen, +31
343 758300, pvanderree@ziggo.nl

 

Ukraine:
Association « FLAU » (Forum Man and Architecture Ukraine)

Nataliya Kharkova, Regeneratornaya 4, Kyiv, +380 50 3823684,
warmdaysun@gmail.com

 

CONTACTS
 

Belgium:
Marc Schepens, Koningin Astridlaan 3, 2920 Heide-Kalmthout,
+32 3 6668855 schepensarchitect@skynet.be

Brazil:
Prof.  Dr.  Michael  Mösch,  R.  Visconde  do  Rio  Branco  912;
18602-000 Botucatu, +55 14 981144488, memarq@uol.com.br



Finland:
Maarit Holttinen, Korkinmaeenkatu 14, 33820 Tampere, +358 3
3560302, maarit@arkh.fi

Hungary:
Ferenc Salamin, AXIS Kft, Margit krt. 5/a, 1024 Budapest, +36
30 9149728, salamin.ferenc@axisepitesz.hu

Israel:
Dror Zur, Kibbutz Harduf, +97 252 3785979, dror.zur1@gmail.com

Japan:
Prof.  Dr.  Tsuneo  ISHIKAWA,  Karuizawa-machi  Oaza  Karuizawa
1372-63,  Kita-saku-gun,  Nagano  3890102,  +81  267  422634,
ishikawa@maebashi-it.ac.jp

Norway:
Espen  Tharaldsen,  Fosswinckelgate  18,  5007  Bergen,  +47  55
317718, etha@start.no

Portugal:
Fritz  Wessling,  Apt.  572,São  Romão,  6270  Seia,  +351  238
399149, fritzarq@sapo.net

Romania:
Prof. Dr. Mihai Driscu, Gheorghe Asachi‹ Technical University
of Iași, +40 73 1343501, mihai.driscu@gmail.com



Russia:
Sofia Broner, Ul. Akademika Arzimovicha, 3, korpus 3, kv. 88,
117437 Moscow, +7 926 5591706, shvester@mail.ru

South Africa:
Wilfried Bohm, Cape Town,+27 83 8770270, wbohm@mweb.co.za

Spain:
Petra Jebens-Zirkel, Casa Torrozuala, 22338 Oncins (Huesca),
+34 974 341243, petra.jebens@gmail.com

Sweden:
Christoffer Amundin, Mamsell Ullas väg 7, lgh 1302, 129 39
Hägersten, +46 707 168011, christoffer@amundin.se

United Kingdom:
Lothar Haasis, Logiebank, Glen Prosen, Kirriemuir, DD8 4SA.
Angus, Scotland, +44 1575 540487, studiohaasis@hotmail.com


